
Premier Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form Premier League Time Home Team Home Team Form Away Team Away Team Form Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Arsenal 17 12 3 2 31 10 21 39 1 Aston Villa WWWWWW 27/12/2025 15:00:00 Arsenal W D W L W W Brighton W W L D L D 1.42 4.75 7.00 2.5 1.1 15.6 12.9 4.8 3.8 9.0 12.5 6.1 4.9 0.4 3.1 0.0 0.0

2 Man City 17 12 1 4 41 16 25 37 2 Man City LWWWWW 27/12/2025 15:00:00 Brentford L W L L D W Bournemouth D L L D D D 2.25 3.60 3.00 2.0 1.9 10.6 12.9 4.5 5.4 10.0 13.5 3.8 5.5 1.8 3.0 0.0 0.1

3 Aston Villa 17 11 3 3 27 18 9 36 3 Arsenal WDWLWW 27/12/2025 15:00:00 Burnley L L L L L D Everton W L W W L L 4.10 3.40 1.95 0.9 0.9 8.0 8.3 3.0 2.0 10.0 11.0 3.1 3.3 1.0 1.6 0.0 0.1

4 Chelsea 17 8 5 4 29 17 12 29 4 Fulham WWLLWW 27/12/2025 17:30:00 Chelsea W D L D W D Aston Villa W W W W W W 1.83 3.90 4.00 1.5 1.5 15.1 11.1 5.3 3.4 11.4 11.0 6.9 4.9 1.4 1.8 0.3 0.0

5 Liverpool 17 9 2 6 28 25 3 29 5 Newcastle WWDWLD 28/12/2025 16:30:00 Crystal Palace W L W W L L Tottenham L L D W L L 2.25 3.25 3.20 1.1 1.9 13.4 8.8 4.4 3.1 9.9 11.5 3.8 5.8 1.5 2.4 0.0 0.0

6 Sunderland 17 7 6 4 19 17 2 27 6 Liverpool LWDDWW 27/12/2025 15:00:00 Liverpool L W D D W W Wolves L L L L L L 1.25 6.50 10.00 1.6 0.3 17.0 7.4 4.8 2.3 9.4 15.0 5.1 2.9 1.4 2.9 0.0 0.3

7 Man United 17 7 5 5 31 28 3 26 7 Chelsea WDLDWD 26/12/2025 20:00:00 Man United L W D W D L Newcastle W W D W L D 2.55 3.60 2.60 2.0 0.9 19.3 10.0 6.4 3.0 10.8 10.5 4.8 4.8 1.4 1.4 0.1 0.0

8 Crystal Palace 17 7 5 5 21 19 2 26 8 Nott'm Forest WLWLWL 27/12/2025 12:30:00 Nott'm Forest W L W L W L Man City L W W W W W 5.00 4.33 1.60 1.4 2.0 15.1 11.9 4.3 4.0 10.6 9.3 6.5 3.9 1.4 2.0 0.0 0.0

9 Brighton 17 6 6 5 25 23 2 24 9 Everton WLWWLL 28/12/2025 14:00:00 Sunderland L W D L W D Leeds L L W D D W 2.50 3.10 2.88 1.9 0.9 10.5 10.0 3.3 3.1 10.6 10.0 4.0 3.1 2.5 1.1 0.1 0.0

10 Everton 17 7 3 7 18 20 -2 24 10 Crystal Palace WLWWLL 27/12/2025 15:00:00 West Ham D L D D L L Fulham W W L L W W 2.63 3.40 2.60 1.3 1.1 10.1 9.3 3.8 3.6 11.3 12.8 6.1 4.0 1.1 2.3 0.3 0.0

11 Newcastle 17 6 5 6 23 22 1 23 11 Leeds LLWDDW

12 Brentford 17 7 2 8 24 25 -1 23 12 Man United LWDWDL

13 Fulham 17 7 2 8 24 26 -2 23 13 Brighton WWLDLD

14 Tottenham 17 6 4 7 26 23 3 22 14 Sunderland LWDLWD

15 Bournemouth 17 5 7 5 26 29 -3 22 15 Brentford LWLLDW

16 Leeds 17 5 4 8 24 31 -7 19 16 Bournemouth DLLDDD

17 Nott'm Forest 17 5 3 9 17 26 -9 18 17 Tottenham LLDWLL

18 West Ham 17 3 4 10 19 35 -16 13 18 West Ham DLDDLL

19 Burnley 17 3 2 12 19 34 -15 11 19 Burnley LLLLLD

20 Wolves 17 0 2 15 9 37 -28 2 20 Wolves LLLLLL

Championship Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form Championship Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Coventry 22 14 6 2 53 23 30 48 1 Sheffield United WWWDLW 26/12/2025 12:30:00 Birmingham D W L L D L Derby W L L D W D 1.86 3.40 4.20 2.2 1.6 18.3 8.0 5.3 3.0 10.7 12.9 6.1 4.3 2.0 2.6 0.1 0.0

2 Middlesbrough 22 12 6 4 33 24 9 42 2 Middlesbrough LWWWWL 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Coventry W W L D W D Swansea L L W W L W 1.51 3.90 6.00 2.6 0.9 19.3 10.5 5.9 3.6 9.3 11.0 6.2 4.6 1.7 2.4 0.0 0.0

3 Ipswich 22 10 7 5 38 23 15 37 3 QPR WLWWLW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Leicester L L W D W L Watford D L W D D W 2.25 3.30 3.05 1.4 1.1 13.4 11.0 4.3 3.7 11.3 12.1 6.5 3.6 2.2 2.6 0.0 0.1

4 Hull 22 11 4 7 37 35 2 37 4 Hull LWLWWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Middlesbrough L W W W W L Blackburn L D D D L W 1.76 3.60 4.33 1.6 1.1 12.9 12.4 4.3 3.8 9.4 12.2 5.7 5.2 0.9 1.9 0.0 0.0

5 Preston 22 9 9 4 30 23 7 36 5 Coventry WWLDWD 26/12/2025 13:00:00 Millwall W W W D L L Ipswich L D W W L W 3.60 3.40 2.01 1.2 1.6 14.5 13.4 4.4 3.9 11.7 11.1 6.0 5.2 1.4 1.8 0.1 0.0

6 Millwall 22 10 5 7 25 31 -6 35 6 Southampton WLWWLD 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Norwich D W L D W D Charlton L L L L D W 1.91 3.50 3.70 1.1 0.8 14.1 10.0 4.3 3.3 9.3 10.9 5.5 2.5 1.2 2.0 0.1 0.0

7 QPR 22 10 4 8 32 34 -2 34 7 Ipswich LDWWLW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Oxford D W L D L L Southampton W L W W L D 3.90 3.80 1.76 1.1 1.7 16.0 13.0 4.4 5.4 10.7 11.3 4.7 4.5 1.3 2.4 0.0 0.1

8 Stoke 22 10 3 9 28 21 7 33 8 Preston DWDDWD 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Portsmouth W L L L W D QPR W L W W L W 2.82 3.50 2.25 1.0 1.1 15.5 11.7 4.3 3.5 8.9 9.8 6.1 4.2 2.0 1.5 0.0 0.0

9 Bristol City 22 9 6 7 30 24 6 33 9 Millwall WWWDLL 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Sheffield Weds L L L D L L Hull L W L W W W 3.70 3.60 1.91 0.5 1.8 10.5 11.3 2.8 5.1 11.5 10.4 5.5 4.5 1.5 2.7 0.0 0.0

10 Watford 22 8 8 6 31 28 3 32 10 Norwich DWLDWD 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Stoke W L L L W L Preston D W D D W D 2.05 3.25 3.40 1.7 1.4 12.6 10.8 4.8 4.0 11.2 10.0 6.0 4.1 1.9 2.1 0.0 0.0

11 Southampton 22 8 7 7 36 31 5 31 11 Swansea LLWWLW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 West Brom D W L L W L Bristol City L W L D L W 2.01 3.40 3.50 1.3 1.2 16.5 13.8 5.3 5.0 10.3 10.2 6.4 5.4 1.2 1.0 0.1 0.0

12 Derby 22 8 7 7 31 30 1 31 12 Watford DLWDDW 26/12/2025 17:30:00 Wrexham W D D L D L Sheffield United W W W D L W 3.20 3.40 2.15 1.5 1.2 14.1 10.4 4.7 3.0 7.8 11.8 5.6 7.1 1.4 1.5 0.1 0.0

13 Leicester 22 8 7 7 31 31 0 31 13 Derby WLLDWD

14 Birmingham 22 8 5 9 30 29 1 29 14 Bristol City LWLDLW

15 Wrexham 22 6 10 6 27 27 0 28 15 West Brom DWLLWL

16 West Brom 22 8 4 10 25 29 -4 28 16 Portsmouth WLLLWD

17 Charlton 21 7 6 8 21 26 -5 27 17 Leicester LLWDWL

18 Sheffield United 22 8 2 12 28 31 -3 26 18 Blackburn LDDDLW

19 Swansea 22 7 5 10 24 30 -6 26 19 Wrexham WDDLDL

20 Blackburn 21 7 4 10 22 26 -4 25 20 Stoke WLLLWL

21 Portsmouth 21 5 6 10 18 28 -10 21 21 Oxford DWLDLL

22 Oxford 22 4 7 11 22 31 -9 19 22 Birmingham DWLLDL

23 Norwich 22 4 6 12 25 35 -10 18 23 Charlton LLLLDW

24 Sheffield Weds 21 1 6 14 16 43 -27 9 24 Sheffield Weds LLLDLL

League 1 Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form League 1 Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Cardiff 20 13 2 5 37 22 15 41 1 Cardiff WWWWWL 26/12/2025 15:00:00 AFC Wimbledon L L D L D L Stevenage D W D L W D 2.82 2.75 2.65 1.1 1.3 10.8 8.3 3.0 3.7 12.3 13.8 4.8 4.6 1.6 2.2 0.0 0.0

2 Lincoln 21 11 5 5 30 22 8 38 2 Lincoln WLWWDW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Barnsley W W D L W L Mansfield L L L L D L 1.86 3.50 3.75 2.3 0.9 12.4 9.4 4.3 2.3 12.6 11.7 5.4 4.3 2.1 1.4 0.1 0.1

3 Bradford 20 10 7 3 29 20 9 37 3 Peterboro WLLWWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Blackpool L D L W D W Doncaster L D W L L L 2.25 3.50 2.82 1.5 0.8 10.2 11.5 3.4 3.5 11.2 10.9 3.1 4.8 1.6 1.7 0.1 0.0

4 Stevenage 19 10 5 4 24 15 9 35 4 Plymouth WLLWWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Bolton W D D W W L Rotherham D D D L L L 1.35 4.50 7.50 2.0 0.6 18.3 7.5 5.4 1.8 10.7 13.2 6.7 4.4 1.4 2.1 0.0 0.0

5 Stockport 20 10 5 5 28 25 3 35 5 Bolton WDDWWL 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Bradford L D W W W L Wigan D W D W D L 1.86 3.40 3.75 1.7 1.1 14.8 10.1 4.7 3.5 12.4 11.6 4.9 5.9 1.7 1.9 0.0 0.2

6 Bolton 20 9 7 4 28 19 9 34 6 Leyton Orient WDWDLW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Burton W W L L D D Northampton W L W D L W 2.20 3.05 3.25 0.6 0.9 11.5 8.6 3.1 2.8 10.3 10.9 5.1 5.4 1.7 1.1 0.0 0.1

7 Huddersfield 21 9 4 8 35 31 4 31 7 Northampton WLWDLW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Cardiff W W W W W L Exeter D L L W L W 1.51 4.00 5.75 2.6 0.5 16.0 7.5 7.1 2.1 11.3 11.2 5.2 3.7 2.2 1.9 0.0 0.0

8 Luton 21 8 5 8 26 28 -2 29 8 Barnsley WWDLWL 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Huddersfield L D L D D W Port Vale L D L L D L 1.68 3.60 4.50 1.8 0.8 13.9 11.5 6.2 3.0 12.3 12.0 8.0 4.9 1.8 1.8 0.0 0.2

9 Wycombe 21 7 7 7 28 22 6 28 9 Bradford LDWWWL 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Luton L W D D D L Wycombe D W D L D W 2.20 3.30 3.05 1.0 0.7 14.4 11.1 4.2 2.9 10.1 11.6 8.1 4.1 1.1 1.5 0.0 0.0

10 Barnsley 18 8 4 6 30 27 3 28 10 Reading WDWLLW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Peterboro W L L W W W Leyton Orient W D W D L W 2.05 3.50 3.20 1.4 1.6 14.4 13.6 4.1 4.7 10.9 11.9 4.0 5.4 1.9 1.9 0.0 0.1

11 Leyton Orient 21 8 4 9 34 34 0 28 11 Stevenage DWDLWD 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Plymouth W L L W W W Reading W D W L L W 2.35 3.50 2.57 0.9 1.2 12.3 12.1 3.0 4.2 10.3 12.1 5.9 5.2 1.6 2.0 0.1 0.0

12 Northampton 20 8 3 9 21 21 0 27 12 Wycombe DWDLDW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Stockport L L D W L W Lincoln W L W W D W 2.10 3.25 3.25 1.1 1.0 13.3 8.2 4.2 2.6 10.6 14.0 5.5 3.3 0.9 1.7 0.2 0.1

13 AFC Wimbledon 20 8 3 9 24 29 -5 27 13 Wigan DWDWDL

14 Wigan 20 6 8 6 22 23 -1 26 14 Blackpool LDLWDW

15 Reading 20 6 7 7 24 26 -2 25 15 Burton WWLLDD

16 Peterboro 20 8 1 11 24 27 -3 25 16 Exeter DLLWLW

17 Plymouth 21 8 1 12 26 33 -7 25 17 Stockport LLDWLW

18 Rotherham 21 6 6 9 21 27 -6 24 18 Huddersfield LDLDDW

19 Burton 20 6 6 8 18 26 -8 24 19 Luton LWDDDL

20 Exeter 20 7 2 11 21 20 1 23 20 Doncaster LDWLLL

21 Mansfield 20 6 5 9 24 26 -2 23 21 Rotherham DDDLLL

22 Blackpool 21 6 5 10 24 30 -6 23 22 Port Vale LDLLDL

23 Doncaster 21 6 4 11 21 35 -14 22 23 AFC Wimbledon LLDLDL

24 Port Vale 20 3 6 11 13 24 -11 15 24 Mansfield LLLLDL

League 2 Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form League 2 Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Walsall 21 12 4 5 30 19 11 40 1 Bromley WWLWWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Accrington W D W W L L Barrow L L D L D L 2.10 3.25 3.40 1.3 1.2 13.3 11.0 3.8 2.9 11.6 10.3 4.4 3.6 1.9 1.7 0.0 0.1

2 Swindon 21 12 4 5 35 25 10 40 2 Colchester WWWDLW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Bristol Rvs L L L L L D Bromley W W L W W W 2.82 3.25 2.40 0.6 1.0 12.1 12.6 2.6 3.2 10.8 13.2 6.6 5.2 1.7 2.1 0.1 0.0

3 Bromley 21 11 6 4 34 23 11 39 3 Cambridge DWWDDW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Cheltenham L W L W D W Shrewsbury W L D D D L 2.65 3.40 2.40 0.8 1.0 9.2 11.4 2.5 2.7 12.1 11.8 4.3 3.9 2.2 2.9 0.0 0.1

4 Notts County 21 11 5 5 35 22 13 38 4 Milton Keynes Dons WDWLDW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Chesterfield W D L D W W Notts County D L W W W D 2.25 3.40 2.82 2.1 1.3 13.4 9.6 4.5 3.2 10.3 11.8 6.4 3.6 2.3 2.6 0.0 0.1

5 Milton Keynes Dons 21 10 6 5 42 24 18 36 5 Fleetwood Town DWLDWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Crawley Town D D L L D L Colchester W W W D L W 2.85 3.50 2.20 1.5 1.6 16.9 9.0 5.5 3.3 11.5 12.5 7.2 3.1 2.0 1.6 0.0 0.1

6 Salford 21 11 3 7 32 30 2 36 6 Swindon DDWLWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Gillingham D D D D D L Cambridge D W W D D W 2.85 2.95 2.45 1.4 0.8 14.7 9.6 5.2 2.6 12.5 13.2 5.3 5.3 2.1 2.2 0.0 0.1

7 Chesterfield 21 9 8 4 37 31 6 35 7 Chesterfield WDLDWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Grimsby L D L D L L Oldham D W L L D W 2.01 3.60 3.25 1.6 0.9 16.3 13.9 5.7 4.1 12.5 14.2 7.8 5.6 1.5 1.6 0.0 0.2

8 Cambridge 21 9 7 5 24 18 6 34 8 Walsall LWWWDD 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Milton Keynes Dons W D W L D W Swindon D D W L W W 1.91 3.60 3.60 1.9 1.8 11.5 13.0 4.2 4.9 12.6 11.9 4.7 5.0 2.1 2.4 0.2 0.3

9 Fleetwood Town 21 9 6 6 32 28 4 33 9 Notts County DLWWWD 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Newport County L L D D L L Barnet D D D W L L 5.25 4.00 1.53 0.9 1.2 10.6 12.7 3.2 4.5 11.5 11.5 3.3 7.0 2.0 2.0 0.1 0.2

10 Crewe 21 9 5 7 34 28 6 32 10 Accrington WDWWLL 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Salford L L W D W W Harrogate D L D L D L 1.35 4.50 7.50 1.9 1.0 16.6 7.7 6.0 3.0 14.3 11.3 7.4 3.5 2.3 1.7 0.0 0.0

11 Colchester 21 8 7 6 35 26 9 31 11 Cheltenham LWLWDW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Tranmere W D W W L L Fleetwood Town D W L D W W 2.25 3.40 2.95 1.4 1.1 12.2 12.2 3.4 4.5 11.3 13.0 3.4 4.3 1.9 1.9 0.0 0.1

12 Gillingham 21 7 9 5 29 24 5 30 12 Salford LLWDWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Walsall L W W W D D Crewe D D L D W D 1.96 3.30 3.70 1.5 1.6 12.2 11.5 4.7 4.4 11.0 12.5 5.6 4.8 1.6 1.9 0.2 0.0

13 Barnet 21 7 7 7 28 25 3 28 13 Tranmere WDWWLL

14 Oldham 21 6 9 6 21 17 4 27 14 Oldham DWLLDW

15 Grimsby 21 7 6 8 33 30 3 27 15 Crewe DDLDWD

16 Tranmere 21 6 8 7 35 34 1 26 16 Barnet DDDWLL

17 Accrington 21 6 6 9 23 25 -2 24 17 Shrewsbury WLDDDL

18 Cheltenham 21 7 3 11 18 34 -16 24 18 Gillingham DDDDDL

19 Barrow 21 5 6 10 21 30 -9 21 19 Crawley Town DDLLDL

20 Shrewsbury 21 4 7 10 20 34 -14 19 20 Harrogate DLDLDL

21 Crawley Town 21 4 6 11 25 36 -11 18 21 Grimsby LDLDLL

22 Bristol Rvs 21 5 3 13 16 39 -23 18 22 Barrow LLDLDL

23 Harrogate 21 4 5 12 18 35 -17 17 23 Newport County LLDDLL

24 Newport County 21 3 4 14 21 41 -20 13 24 Bristol Rvs LLLLLD

National Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form National Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Rochdale 20 16 1 3 39 13 26 49 1 York WWWWWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Brackley Town L L L L L L Forest Green W W D W D W 4.75 3.60 1.65 0.8 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2 1.4 0.1 0.2

2 Forest Green 23 14 7 2 41 21 20 49 2 Boreham Wood WWLWWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Braintree Town L W D W L D Southend D L W W L L 4.75 3.50 1.67 0.9 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.3 1.6 0.0 0.0

3 York 22 14 6 2 59 23 36 48 3 Rochdale WLWWWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Eastleigh L L D L L W Woking W D W W W L 2.45 3.20 2.70 1.3 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 2.2 0.0 0.0

4 Boreham Wood 22 14 5 3 42 21 21 47 4 Forest Green WWDWDW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Gateshead L L L L L L Carlisle W D W W L L 5.00 4.33 1.53 0.9 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 2.7 0.2 0.1

5 Carlisle 23 14 4 5 40 27 13 46 5 Woking WDWWWL 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Halifax L L W L W D Altrincham W W L W L L 2.15 3.25 3.10 2.1 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 2.3 0.1 0.2

6 Scunthorpe 22 12 7 3 39 25 14 43 6 Sutton WDWWWL 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Hartlepool W D W W L D Scunthorpe W L D L W W 2.15 3.40 3.00 1.3 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.5 2.1 0.2 0.1

7 Southend 21 10 5 6 33 18 15 35 7 Solihull WWLDDW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Morecambe L W D L L W Rochdale W L W W W W 5.75 4.10 1.45 1.3 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.2 0.0 0.0

8 Hartlepool 23 8 10 5 26 18 8 34 8 Hartlepool WDWWLD 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Solihull W W L D D W Tamworth L W L L L W 1.95 3.40 3.50 1.9 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 1.7 0.2 0.1

9 Halifax 23 9 5 9 34 33 1 32 9 Carlisle WDWWLL 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Sutton W D W W W L Aldershot L L L L W W 1.91 3.70 3.40 2.0 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 2.0 0.1 0.3

10 Wealdstone 23 8 8 7 33 33 0 32 10 Scunthorpe WLDLWW 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Truro L L L L W L Yeovil L L D W W L 2.20 3.20 3.10 1.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 2.5 0.0 0.1

11 Woking 23 8 7 8 31 26 5 31 11 Altrincham WWLWLL 26/12/2025 15:00:00 Wealdstone W D D D L D Boreham Wood W W L W W W 4.20 3.80 1.73 1.5 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1 1.0 0.1 0.1

12 Solihull 23 8 7 8 32 34 -2 31 12 Braintree Town LWDWLD 26/12/2025 15:00:00 York W W W W W W Boston Utd L D L L W L 1.25 5.25 9.00 3.3 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.5 2.3 0.0 0.0

13 Tamworth 23 9 4 10 29 36 -7 31 13 Halifax LLWLWD

14 Yeovil 23 8 3 12 22 31 -9 27 14 Southend DLWWLL

15 Eastleigh 22 7 5 10 25 31 -6 26 15 Wealdstone WDDDLD

16 Altrincham 23 8 2 13 27 36 -9 26 16 Yeovil LLDWWL

17 Boston Utd 23 6 6 11 25 34 -9 24 17 Morecambe LWDLLW

18 Sutton 22 5 7 10 34 43 -9 22 18 Aldershot LLLLWW

19 Braintree Town 23 5 6 12 17 31 -14 21 19 Tamworth LWLLLW

20 Brackley Town 22 5 5 12 15 29 -14 20 20 Boston Utd LDLLWL

21 Morecambe 23 5 5 13 30 52 -22 20 21 Eastleigh LLDLLW

22 Aldershot 23 5 4 14 37 48 -11 19 22 Truro LLLLWL

23 Gateshead 22 5 4 13 28 53 -25 19 23 Brackley Town LLLLLL

24 Truro 23 4 3 16 22 44 -22 15 24 Gateshead LLLLLL



SCP Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form SCP HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Hearts 18 12 5 1 36 14 22 41 1 Aberdeen WWDWWL 27/12/2025 17:45:00 Aberdeen W W D W W L Dundee United D D L D W D 1.81 3.75 3.75 1.3 1.4 13.4 10.5 4.7 4.1 14.4 14.1 6.2 2.8 2.0 3.0 0.1 0.1

2 Celtic 17 11 2 4 29 14 15 35 2 Motherwell WDDWDW 27/12/2025 15:00:00 Dundee L W L L D L Falkirk W D D L L W 2.95 3.20 2.30 1.4 0.9 8.5 10.3 2.9 4.2 7.8 13.0 3.6 4.3 1.1 2.9 0.1 0.0

3 Motherwell 18 7 9 2 26 15 11 30 3 Celtic WWWLLW 27/12/2025 12:30:00 Hibernian W L L W L D Hearts L D D W W W 2.70 3.30 2.45 2.0 1.8 15.3 14.1 6.6 4.7 10.5 12.0 6.8 5.4 1.6 2.7 0.0 0.0

4 Rangers 17 7 8 2 24 15 9 29 4 Rangers WDDWWL 27/12/2025 15:00:00 Livingston D L L L D L Celtic W W W L L W 8.50 4.75 1.35 1.4 1.1 10.6 13.6 4.0 2.9 18.0 11.1 4.7 6.0 3.1 1.8 0.1 0.0

5 Hibernian 18 6 7 5 28 20 8 25 5 Hearts LDDWWW 27/12/2025 15:00:00 Rangers W D D W W L Motherwell W D D W D W 1.71 3.75 4.33 1.1 1.3 15.3 10.4 4.8 3.0 13.0 12.1 6.4 3.6 1.4 1.7 0.1 0.0

6 Aberdeen 17 7 3 7 19 20 -1 24 6 Falkirk WDDLLW 27/12/2025 15:00:00 St Mirren L L L D W W Kilmarnock L D D L L L 1.76 3.50 4.50 0.8 1.3 11.6 9.0 3.8 4.1 12.3 12.6 5.1 4.0 2.6 2.6 0.0 0.0

7 Falkirk 18 6 6 6 20 26 -6 24 7 Hibernian WLLWLD

8 Dundee United 18 4 9 5 24 27 -3 21 8 Dundee United DDLDWD

9 St Mirren 16 4 5 7 15 22 -7 17 9 St Mirren LLLDWW

10 Dundee 18 3 4 11 15 32 -17 13 10 Dundee LWLLDL

11 Kilmarnock 18 2 6 10 17 33 -16 12 11 Livingston DLLLDL

12 Livingston 17 1 6 10 17 32 -15 9 12 Kilmarnock LDDLLL

Bundesliga Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form Bundesliga Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Bayern Munich 15 13 2 0 55 11 44 41 1 Bayern Munich DWWWDW

2 Dortmund 15 9 5 1 26 12 14 32 2 Leverkusen WWLLWW

3 Leverkusen 15 9 2 4 33 20 13 29 3 Dortmund DDWWDW

4 RB Leipzig 15 9 2 4 30 19 11 29 4 Hoffenheim WDWLWD

5 Hoffenheim 15 8 3 4 29 20 9 27 5 Ein Frankfurt WWDLWD

6 Stuttgart 15 8 2 5 25 22 3 26 6 M'gladbach WWDWLL

7 Ein Frankfurt 15 7 4 4 30 30 0 25 7 Freiburg WLWLDW

8 Union Berlin 15 6 3 6 20 23 -3 21 8 Union Berlin DWLLWW

9 Freiburg 15 5 5 5 25 26 -1 20 9 Stuttgart WDLLWD

10 Werder Bremen 15 4 5 6 18 28 -10 17 10 Hamburg DLWWLD

11 FC Koln 15 4 4 7 22 24 -2 16 11 RB Leipzig LWDWLL

12 M'gladbach 15 4 4 7 18 24 -6 16 12 Wolfsburg LLDWWL

13 Hamburg 15 4 4 7 16 25 -9 16 13 Augsburg LWLWLD

14 Wolfsburg 15 4 3 8 23 28 -5 15 14 Heidenheim LLWWLL

15 Augsburg 15 4 2 9 17 28 -11 14 15 St Pauli LLLDWD

16 St Pauli 15 3 3 9 13 26 -13 12 16 Werder Bremen WLDLLD

17 Heidenheim 15 3 2 10 13 34 -21 11 17 Mainz LDLLDD

18 Mainz 15 1 5 9 13 26 -13 8 18 FC Koln LLDDLL

Serie A Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form Serie A Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Inter 15 11 0 4 34 14 20 33 1 Inter WWLWWW 28/12/2025 19:45:00 Atalanta L L W L W W Inter W W L W W W 3.50 3.50 2.00 1.4 1.9 17.6 16.9 5.8 4.6 10.9 14.6 6.9 6.0 1.3 1.7 0.0 0.0

2 Milan 15 9 5 1 24 13 11 32 2 Milan WDWWWD 28/12/2025 17:00:00 Bologna W W W L D L Sassuolo W D L W D L 1.75 3.60 4.75 1.4 1.4 16.4 9.8 4.6 4.0 12.7 12.4 5.9 3.5 1.6 2.1 0.1 0.0

3 Napoli 15 10 1 4 22 13 9 31 3 Juventus DDWLWW 28/12/2025 14:00:00 Cremonese L L W W L D Napoli D L W W W L 6.25 3.90 1.55 1.3 1.0 9.0 12.6 3.7 4.3 12.3 12.3 3.6 4.9 2.0 1.3 0.0 0.0

4 Roma 16 10 0 6 17 10 7 30 4 Bologna WWWLDL 27/12/2025 14:00:00 Lecce W D L W L W Como D D W W L L 4.75 3.30 1.80 0.8 1.0 11.3 13.3 3.3 3.5 12.8 14.6 5.6 3.6 2.0 2.3 0.0 0.0

5 Juventus 16 8 5 3 21 15 6 29 5 Napoli DLWWWL 28/12/2025 11:30:00 Milan W D W W W D Verona L D L L W W 1.38 4.75 8.50 1.5 0.6 15.5 11.5 5.0 4.0 11.3 18.3 4.9 2.9 1.8 3.0 0.1 0.0

6 Bologna 15 7 4 4 23 13 10 25 6 Lecce WDLWLW 27/12/2025 11:30:00 Parma L D W L W L Fiorentina D D L L L W 3.50 3.00 2.25 0.8 0.6 12.1 10.0 2.8 2.1 11.4 13.8 3.3 4.0 1.6 2.4 0.3 0.1

7 Como 15 6 6 3 19 12 7 24 7 Roma WWLLWL 27/12/2025 19:45:00 Pisa W D L L L D Juventus D D W L W W 7.50 4.50 1.40 0.1 0.9 10.6 12.8 2.3 3.6 13.1 14.5 4.1 2.9 2.1 1.9 0.1 0.0

8 Lazio 16 6 5 5 17 11 6 23 8 Atalanta LLWLWW 29/12/2025 19:45:00 Roma W W L L W L Genoa D D W W L L 1.60 3.60 6.25 1.0 1.6 14.3 11.1 4.4 4.7 13.3 13.9 5.4 3.9 2.0 2.6 0.0 0.1

9 Atalanta 16 5 7 4 20 18 2 22 9 Sassuolo WDLWDL 27/12/2025 14:00:00 Torino D L L L W W Cagliari D D L W L D 1.91 3.20 4.20 1.1 0.9 11.8 9.3 4.0 2.9 13.9 15.4 4.4 3.3 1.3 2.5 0.0 0.0

10 Sassuolo 16 6 3 7 21 20 1 21 10 Como DDWWLL 27/12/2025 17:00:00 Udinese L L W L W L Lazio L W L D W D 3.10 3.00 2.45 1.0 0.5 14.9 9.4 4.4 3.9 14.3 10.9 4.5 2.3 1.4 1.8 0.0 0.3

11 Cremonese 16 5 6 5 18 18 0 21 11 Genoa DDWWLL

12 Udinese 16 6 3 7 17 27 -10 21 12 Lazio LWLDWD

13 Torino 16 5 5 6 16 26 -10 20 13 Cremonese LLWWLD

14 Lecce 15 4 4 7 11 19 -8 16 14 Verona LDLLWW

15 Cagliari 16 3 6 7 17 23 -6 15 15 Parma LDWLWL

16 Genoa 16 3 5 8 16 24 -8 14 16 Torino DLLLWW

17 Parma 15 3 5 7 10 18 -8 14 17 Cagliari DDLWLD

18 Verona 15 2 6 7 13 22 -9 12 18 Udinese LLWLWL

19 Pisa 16 1 8 7 12 22 -10 11 19 Fiorentina DDLLLW

20 Fiorentina 16 1 6 9 17 27 -10 9 20 Pisa WDLLLD

La Liga Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form La Liga Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Barcelona 18 15 1 2 51 20 31 46 1 Barcelona WWWWWW

2 Real Madrid 18 13 3 2 36 16 20 42 2 Villarreal WWWWWL

3 Ath Madrid 18 11 4 3 33 16 17 37 3 Espanol LWWWWW

4 Villarreal 16 11 2 3 31 15 16 35 4 Ath Madrid WWLLWW

5 Espanol 17 10 3 4 22 17 5 33 5 Real Madrid DDWLWW

6 Betis 17 7 7 3 29 19 10 28 6 Celta LWLWWD

7 Celta 17 5 8 4 20 19 1 23 7 Betis DDWLDW

8 Ath Bilbao 18 7 2 9 16 24 -8 23 8 Mallorca WLDDWD

9 Elche 17 5 7 5 23 20 3 22 9 Elche DDLWLW

10 Sevilla 17 6 2 9 24 26 -2 20 10 Girona WDDLWL

11 Getafe 17 6 2 9 13 22 -9 20 11 Osasuna LLDWLW

12 Osasuna 17 5 3 9 17 20 -3 18 12 Sevilla WLLDWL

13 Mallorca 17 4 6 7 19 24 -5 18 13 Valencia DWDDLD

14 Alaves 17 5 3 9 14 20 -6 18 14 Ath Bilbao LWLWLL

15 Vallecano 17 4 6 7 13 20 -7 18 15 Sociedad DWLLLD

16 Sociedad 17 4 5 8 21 25 -4 17 16 Vallecano DDDLDL

17 Valencia 17 3 7 7 16 26 -10 16 17 Alaves LLLWLL

18 Girona 17 3 6 8 15 33 -18 15 18 Oviedo LDLDLD

19 Oviedo 17 2 5 10 7 26 -19 11 19 Getafe LLWLLL

20 Levante 16 2 4 10 17 29 -12 10 20 Levante LLLLLD

French 1 Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form French 1 Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 Lens 16 12 1 3 28 13 15 37 1 Lens WWWWWW

2 Paris SG 16 11 3 2 35 14 21 36 2 Paris SG WWWLWW

3 Marseille 16 10 2 4 36 15 21 32 3 Rennes WWWWLW

4 Lille 16 10 2 4 33 20 13 32 4 Lille WLWWWW

5 Lyon 16 8 3 5 22 16 6 27 5 Marseille WWWDLW

6 Rennes 16 7 6 3 27 24 3 27 6 Angers LWWLWW

7 Strasbourg 16 7 2 7 25 20 5 23 7 Brest DLWWWL

8 Toulouse 16 6 5 5 24 19 5 23 8 Toulouse DDLDWW

9 Monaco 16 7 2 7 26 27 -1 23 9 Lorient LDDWWD

10 Angers 16 6 4 6 17 18 -1 22 10 Lyon DLDWLW

11 Brest 16 5 4 7 21 27 -6 19 11 Metz WWLLLL

12 Lorient 16 4 6 6 19 28 -9 18 12 Auxerre LLDDWL

13 Nice 16 5 2 9 19 29 -10 17 13 Paris FC WLLDDL

14 Paris FC 16 4 4 8 21 29 -8 16 14 Strasbourg LWLLLD

15 Le Havre 16 3 6 7 13 22 -9 15 15 Le Havre DDLLDL

16 Auxerre 16 3 3 10 14 25 -11 12 16 Monaco LLLWLL

17 Nantes 16 2 5 9 14 28 -14 11 17 Nantes LDDLLL

18 Metz 16 3 2 11 17 37 -20 11 18 Nice LLLLLL

Eredivisie Form Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave Ave

Pos Team P W D L F A GD Pts Pos Team Form Eredivisie Home Draw Away HTG ATG HTS ATS HTST ATST HTF ATF HTC ATC HTY ATY HTR ATR

1 PSV Eindhoven 17 15 1 1 52 21 31 46 1 PSV Eindhoven WWWWWW

2 Feyenoord 17 11 2 4 42 21 21 35 2 Nijmegen WWWWDD

3 Ajax 17 8 6 3 32 22 10 30 3 Ajax LLWWWD

4 Nijmegen 17 8 5 4 43 29 14 29 4 Twente DDWDWD

5 Groningen 17 8 3 6 25 22 3 27 5 Excelsior DLWWLW

6 Twente 17 6 7 4 26 21 5 25 6 Zwolle WDWLWL

7 AZ Alkmaar 16 7 4 5 31 28 3 25 7 Heerenveen LWLLWW

8 Utrecht 17 6 5 6 28 23 5 23 8 Groningen LDLWWD

9 Heerenveen 17 6 5 6 29 26 3 23 9 For Sittard WDDLLW

10 Sparta Rotterdam 17 7 2 8 18 31 -13 23 10 Heracles WWDDLL

11 For Sittard 17 6 3 8 25 29 -4 21 11 Feyenoord LLWWLD

12 Go Ahead Eagles 17 4 7 6 26 29 -3 19 12 Telstar DDLDDW

13 Excelsior 16 6 1 9 16 27 -11 19 13 Utrecht WDDDDL

14 Zwolle 17 5 4 8 21 38 -17 19 14 Sparta Rotterdam LDLWLW

15 Telstar 17 3 6 8 20 27 -7 15 15 Go Ahead Eagles WLDDLD

16 Volendam 17 3 5 9 19 31 -12 14 16 AZ Alkmaar WLLLDL

17 Heracles 17 4 2 11 26 44 -18 14 17 Volendam WDLLLL

18 NAC Breda 17 3 4 10 16 26 -10 13 18 NAC Breda LLLLDL


